## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tomoyuki ISHIMATSU	04/28/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sony Chemical & Information Device Corporation
Street Address:	Gate City Osaki, East Tower 8th Floor, 11-2, Osaki 1-chome
City:	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13116265

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038366620

Email: danielle.carro@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney

Address Line 1: PO Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1034228-000061

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert G. Mukai

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 026344 FRAME: 0281

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(JOINT)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Tomovuki Ishimatsu</u> residing at <u>Tochiqi, Japan</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in CONNECTING FILM AND JOINED STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE

SAME set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is a					
(1)	П		sional application	Tino Omica Clates, which	, 10 <b>u</b>
(1)	Ш (a)		• •	, and filed o	nn .
	(b)		to be filed herewith; or	, and mod c	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	•	_	,		
(2)	(2) X non-provisional application				
	(a)		bearing Application No.	, and filed on	
	(b)	$\times$	having an oath or declar filing of application;	ation executed on even da	ite herewith prior to
	(c)		having an oath or declar Assignment; and	ation executed on a differe	ent date than this
under and purs City Osaki, Ea (hereinafter refeand to said inveinancest in and formal states or other Patents, United NOW, acknowledged, do sell, assign, assigns the entapplications on Letters Patent of and all Letters in granted therefore applications, direction of sextensions of sextensions of sextensions of and behoof and	uant ast Terred erred entior to any count of the feather and transfer and the feather and the	to the I  ower 8  to as "  to as "  ns, the  y applicatives of  REFOR  Assignation  for, an  ght, title  invention  to Pa  I thereo  etters I  ial Pro  use an	ical & Information Device laws of an an an an an at and interest in and to the lone and the entire right, to distance or other countries at at at and in and to any and at at at and all partent or Patents, and all	d having a principal place chome. Shinagawa-ku, is of acquiring the entire rinsaid inventions and the enal applications for Letters dication, and in and to any refor and thereon. consideration, the receipt ransferred, and set over, anee, its successors, legal e above-mentioned inventie and interest in and to a claiming priority to said a cof America and all foreigall applications claiming prons-in-part of said applicating the under the Internation and enjoyed by the Assign, legal representatives, and	of business at Gate Tokyo, Japan ight, title, and interest in entire right, title and s Patent of the United y Letters Patent or  t of which is hereby and by these presents representatives, and tions, the right to file any applications for applications, and any n countries that may be priority to said tions, and reissues and ponal Convention for the gnee, for its own use and assigns, to the full
made;			n held and enjoyed by the	<b>5</b>	

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Attorneys & Government Relations Professionals

Page 1 of 2

Application No. <u>unassigned</u>
Attorney Docket No. <u>1034228-000</u>061

advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

DATE April 28, 2011		Tomoyuki Ishi Matsu Tomoyuki Ishimatsu
DATE	<b>.</b> ,	
DATE	-	
DATE	-	
DATE		
DATE	-	
DATE	_	

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
Attorneys & Government Relations Professionals

Page 2 of 2